1 OHM ETO - 1595 (Hov. 6 83)

RE

07-12-1999



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMETICE.

Patent and Tradomark Office

)MB No. 0654-0011 (asp. 4/94)	HO THAN REID THAN AREA FRANK INTER HELL THEN
	01087988
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Li	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): (1)Masaki HIROMORI (2)Seiji MATSUZAKI (3)Hiroyuki MATSUO (4)Hirokazu ITO Addillond namo(s) of conveying purty(les) attached? U Yes U	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: FUJITSU LIMITED Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🕲 Aastynment - U Merger	Sheet Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome
U Security Agreement U Change U Other	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Clly Kanagawa Slate: ZIP 211-8588 Country: Japan
Execution Date: June 10, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? O Yes 🖼 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Ho.(s)
DOCKET NO.: FUJS 16.241	
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Fotal number of applications and patents involved: 1
Hame: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFH 3.41)
Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUIL	DING & Enclosed
60TH FEOOR 07/08/1999 NGORDON 00000030 09340598	CI - Authorized to be charged to deposit account
92 FC:581 40.00 QP Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:
SUITE 6024	08-1634
City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIF	: 10118 (Altrich duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for the original document.	legging inly pyrition is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Samson Helfgott Dans of Person Signing Reg. No.: 23,072 Toly maybe of	Signature 5 Date 1 Date 2 Date 2 Date 2 Date 2 Date 2 Date 3 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Colymbatoner of Patents & Trademarks, Dox Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Filed by Express Mail (Flegelpt No F4356 83 60 on Lane 27 7 9 9 pure front to 37 C.F.R. 1.10. by 1002

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

PATENT REEL: 010075 FRAME: 0460

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FUJS 16.241

WHEREAS,	the be	low named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new TRANSMISSION UNIT	and useful invention in:		
for which	<u></u>				
(check one)	[x]	an application is being filed concurrently herewith, an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on			
and WHERE		and given Application Serial No. FUJITSU LIMITED usiness at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Naka	ibara la Varacli di		
having a plac Kar		wa 211-8588, Japan	. ASSIGNEE		
		ning the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the s			
ferred and se successors, le said United S which may be protection, in filed for said applications a Patent Laws international and all forms cates and des all extensions ASSIGN Official of ar forms of ind successors, le AND AS not executed, AND AS legal represer lawful papers do everything	t over gal regal r	tion, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the say, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer a presentatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest application and all divisions, renewals and continuations to make thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; as ag, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility make in any country or countries foreign to the United States are international Convention for the Protonent or the domestic laws of the country in which any such dustrial property protection, including, without limitation which may be granted for said invention in any country or wals and reissues thereof; atthorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and antry or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty property protection on applications as aforesaid, to is presentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of OR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. OR further covenants and agrees that he will communic and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, ute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applicate to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representations are accordance in all countries.	and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its in, to and under the said invention, and the hereof, and all Patents of the United States and all applications for industrial property models, and designs which may hereafter be States, together with the right to file such a said United States application under the ection of Industrial Property, or any other application is filed, as may be applicable; patents, utility models, inventor's certificountries foreign to the United States and Trademarks of the United States, and any it is to issue patents or other evidence or sue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its this instrument. the entire interest herein assigned, and has ate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all ions, make all rightful oaths, and generally		
Full name of	sole o	r first inventor Masaki HIROMORI			
Inventor's sig	nature	MASAKI HIROMORI	Date June 10, 1999		
Residence	Osak	a-shi, Osaka, Japan	Citizenship Japanese		
Post Office A	ddres	c/o FUJITSU KANSAI DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY	LIMITED, 2-6, Shiromi 2-chome		
		Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-0001 Jap	oan		
Second Inven	itor's s Osaka	d joint inventor, if any Seiji MATSUZAKI signature Seiji Matsuzuki a-shi, Osaka, Japan c/o FUJITSU KANSAI DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-0001 Jar			
Third Invento	or's sig	joint inventor, if any Hiroyuki MATSUO	Date June 10, 1999		
Residence	Osaka	a-shi, Osaka, Japan	Citizenship Japanese		
Post Office A	Addres	s c/o FUJITSU KANSAI DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-0001 Jag	LIMITD, 2-6, Shiromi 2-chome, ban		

Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any	Hirokazu ITO		
Inventor's Signature HIROKAZU ITO	Date	June 10, 1	999
Residence Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan			
	Citizenship	Japanese	
Post Office Address c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-	l, Kamikodana)	ka 4-chome,	Nakahara-ku
Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan			
Full name of fifth joint inventor, if any _			
Inventor's Signature	Date		
Residence			
			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Post Office Address			
Full name of sixth joint inventor, if any _			
Inventor's Signature	Date		
Residence			
	Citizenship		<del></del>
Post Office Address		······	
Full name of seventh joint inventor, if any			
Inventor's Signature	Date		
Residence			
	Citizenship		
Post Office Address			
Full name of eighth joint inventor, if any			
Inventor's Signature			
Residence			
	Citizenship		
Post Office Address			

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010075 FRAME: 0462